
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1648
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
COMPLETION OF BANKURA-DAMODAR RIVER RAILWAY PROJECT
SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bankura-Damodar River Railway project is on the way of completion;

(b) if so, the time by which the said project is likely to be commissioned; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENT AFFAIRS AND PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS (SHRI O.
RAJAGOPAL)

(a) No, Sir. However, the work is in progress.

(b) No target date for completion of the project has yet been fixed.

(c) The work is being progressed as per the availability of resources.
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